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Sr. Subject

01

02

03

Meeting of Research & Recognition Committee for the following subjects, under Science &

Technology faculty is arranged as on date and time mentioned below.

Notice of Rescarch and RecognitionCommittee Meeting

Mathematics

Statistics

Botay

04 Biotechnology

05Bio-lnformatics
06 Physics
07 Microbiology

08 Chemistry

SWAMIRAMANAND TEERTH MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY, NANDED

09Computer Science

11Geophysics

10 Environmental Science

12 Geology

'Dnyanteerth', Vishnupuri, Nanded- 431 606 (Maharashtra State) INDIA

13 Pharmacy

17

15Zoology

Faculty of Science & Technology

14 Computer Science & Engincering

16 Instrumentation Engineering

Electronics & Telecommunication
Engineering

Date

01/09/2023

04/09/2023

05/09/2023

06/09/2023

07/09/2023

08/09/2023

09/09/2023

Time

I1.00AM

02.00PM

11.00AM

02.00PM

03.00PM

I1.00AM

02.00PM

11.00AM

02.00PM

11.00AM

02.00PM

03.00PM

11.00AM

02.00PM

11.00AM

Date: 21/08/2023

02.00PM

03.00PM

Venue

Dean

Office

Faculty

of

Science

&

Technology

of

This

University



SWAMI RAMANAND TEERTH MARATHWADAUNIVERSITY, NANDED

Phone : (02462)229574
Ext.No. 143,153

Dnyanteerth',Vishnuputi, hrded
.

431 56 (Wtarzsa a) DA

áq:

POST GRADUATION SECTION

Appearance of students before RRC

Wetnite rtmnÍs
E-tmail: nsrtmuszcis

All the students of Science & Technology Faculty's subjects. who have been alloczted the Peacth
Supervisors / Guides and who have subnitted the Registration forrn & Bescarch Propsl in the PG. Setin f tis
University are hereby inforned to remain present before the RRC for cunfirmaticn of theit teizectine tesrch opie
by their own cost. Failure on the part of student to remain present before PRC »ould result in nen cueíicn of

their research topics and no approval letters for Ph.D. registration wuld be issued to theTT..

After approval of title researclher should subrnit eligibility fotn to Eligitility Setion Air ing
Eligibility letter from Eligibility Section approval letter willbe issued by PG. Seticn atile joiing to P D

researcher should submit soft copy of synopsis to University Knowledge Resource Certre in C.D.or Pen cive zd
get acknowledyement and submit joiningreport to P.G.Section with stipulated fees ithin stipulzed perid

"Asst. Registrar.
P.G. Section

Note: 1) Students Admitted through PET-2022 and who have passed Ph.D. Coune Work (R\, AS
R.P.E.)shall presentbefure RRC.

2) Concerned students have to submit registration form, stipulated fcn and PreSy aopsis
File to PG Section before 28.08.2023. Proposals received later are to be Aept in nextRRC.
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